501903058 04/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Mathieu Audet	08/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maya-Systems Inc	
Street Address:	4198 Marcil	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4A 2Z6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12017008	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)488-2720

Email: topatentagent@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mathieu Audet
Address Line 1: 4198 Marcil
Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MA-00888-2-US9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathieu Audet

Total Attachments: 3

source=2011_08_26_13_12_56#page1.tif source=2011_08_26_13_12_56#page2.tif source=2011_08_26_13_12_56#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028119 FRAME: 0440

OP \$40,00 12017008

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Mathieu AUDET, whose full address is 4198 Marcil Ave, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4A 2Z6 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); has invented

DOCUMENT ATTRIBUTES

described in:

United States Patent Application serial 12/017,008 filed Jan. 19, 2008, entitled DOCUMENT ATTRIBUTES;

United States Provisional Patent Application No.: 60/957,444 filed Aug. 22, 2007, entitled INFORMATION ELEMENTS LOCATING SYSTEM AND METHOD; United States Provisional Patent Application No.: 60/971,214 filed Sept. 10, 2007, entitled GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATING SYSTEM AND METHOD;

WHEREAS Maya-Systems inc. whose full post office address is 4198 Marcil Ave, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4A 2Z6, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Page 1 of 3

invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I also agree that said Assignee is allowed to manually fill the missing patent application numbers indicated above when the application numbers are not yet provided by the patent offices at the time of signing the present document.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, officers and assigns.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal.

WITN	IESS			
	enilou			le.
Typed	Name	The state of the s	and the same of th	
	ordered to the state of the sta	Marketon Control		aritim't
Signatu	ire			
26	108	120][
DD/MM	/YYYY			

WITNESS

Caroline Soule
Typed Name
Signature

76/08/2011 DD/MM/YYYY ASSIGNOR

Mathieu AUDET

Signature

36/08/2011

ASSIGNEE

Authorized representative of MAYA-SYSTEMS INC.

Mathieu AUDET

President of MAYA-SYSTEMS INC.

Signature

96/08/2011

DD/MM/YYYV